

23.04.2024  
Item No.33  
gd/ssd

MAT/145/2024  
IA NO: CAN/1/2024

DR. SUBIR MAITRA  
VS  
PARTHA GHOSH

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty,  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Bera,  
Mr. Arijit Bera,  
Ms. Geniya Mukherjee,  
Ms. Zeba Rashid,  
Ms. Shrabani Banerjee,  
Ms. Zeba Rashid,  
Ms. Shaika Amrin  
..for the Appellant.

Mr. Piyush Chaturvedi,  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Das  
..for the Respondent/Writ Petitioner.

1. The learned advocate for the appellant is directed to serve Mr. Soumnath Ganguly, learned advocate, who had appeared for the alleged contemnor nos.1and 2 before the learned Single Bench and Mr. Soumya Mazumdar, learned advocate, who appeared for the alleged contemnor no.3 before the learned Single Bench.

2. Mr. Soumya Mazumdar, learned advocate appearing for the person authorized to discharge the duties of the Vice-Chancellor is directed to get instruction as to whether a direction should be issued to the University to review the order of suspension passed against the appellant/contemnor.

3. List the matter on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**(T. S. SIVAGNANAM)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)**