

30.08.2024
ct. 6/Sl. No.9

MAT 145 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024
Dr.Subir Maitra
Vs
Partha Ghosh

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty
Mr. Ajlit Bera
Ms. G Mukherjee
Ms. Zeba Rashid
Ms. Shaika Amrin

....for the appellant

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Ms. Pratik Majumder
Mr. Kinnor Ghosh

....for the University

Mr. Piush Chaturvedi
Mr. Tarun Kr. Das

....for the writ petitioner

Mr. Somnath Ganguli

....for the State

1. Heard Mr. Chakraborty.
2. Application for stay being CAN 1 of 2024 shall be considered upon the appearing parties in course of the day.
3. Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks. Reply if any, be filed one week thereafter.
4. Let the matter appear four weeks hence (27.9.2024).

(Gaurang Kanth J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)